Gayle Berry

2004 Bills Sponsored

HB04-1017
HB04-1038
HBO4-1061
HB04-1107
HB04-1225
HBO04-1350
HB04-1378
HBO4-1456
HJR04-1093
SB04-027
SB04-031
SB04-090
SB04-114
SB04-156
SB04-164
SB04-219
SB04-245
SCR04-003
SCR04-004
SCR04-009
SCR04-010
SJR04-038

Graduated Driver's Licenses

Immunity For Hotline Volunteers

Child Advocacy Centers

Transfer Of Office Of Homeless Youth
Low-Income Energy Assistance
Collegeinvest And College Savings Plans
Reporting Requirement To The TLRC
CDOT Sale And Leaseback

Recognizing Scott Mclnnis

Recodify Motor Vehicle Statutes

False Statements In Elections

PERA Confidential Investment Information
State Auditor Performance Audit Of RTD
Prohibit Employ Sex Offenders As Guards
Retain Excess State Revs For Infra

Clerk & Recorder Electronic Filings
Recodify Motor Vehicle Statutes
Eliminate TABOR Ratchet State Local
Suspend 1% Amendment 23 Econ Downturn
Modify Amendment 23 1% Surplus
Eliminate TABOR Ratchet State Local
Telehealth Home Health Care

2003 Bills Sponsored

HB03-1023
HB03-1093
HB03-1095
HB03-1193
HB03-1341
HBO03-1365
HJR03-1018
HRO3-1021
SB03-013
SB03-103
SB03-131
SB03-140
SB03-142
SB03-144
SB03-223
SB03-225

County Long-term Care Medicaid Pilot
Governance Of State Colleges
Procedures Related To Abandoned Children

Number Of Community Members On BOCES Bd

License Renewal Executive Director DOR
Low-Income Energy Assistance Act
American Heart Month

Concerning Chief Lonnie Westphal
Primary & Preventive Care Grant Program
P.0.S.T. Board Officer Training Programs
Sunset DOR Electronic Driver Lic Hrgs
Practitioner-managed Prescription Drugs
Regulation Of Pharmacy Benefit Managers
Reporting Of Election Communications
Sunset Of Public Utilities Commission
Modify Regulation By Pub Util Commn

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Vetoed by Governor
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Lost in Senate

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Deemed Lost

Lost in Senate
Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law



2003 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

SB03-239
SB03-315
SB03-320
SB03-324
SB03-333
SJR03-042
SJR03-049

Sunset Motorist Ins ID Database Program
Using HUTF For Motor Vehicle Bus Group
Transp Committee Reporting Regmts
Petroleum Storage Tank Fund

Electronic Signatures Traffic Citations
States Retain Federal Fuel Tax Revenue
Honoring Chief Lonnie Westphal

2002 Bills Sponsored

HB02-1063
HB02-1119
HB02-1159
HB02-1282
HB02-1311
HB02-1323
HBO02-1445
HB02-1468
SB02-032
SB02-172
SB02-233
SJR02-027

Colorado Children's Trust Fund

Electronic Notary & Clerk & Recorder
Office Of Homeless Youth Services

Brain Injury Supportive Care Campus
Documents Relating To Abandoned Children
Assisted Living Residences

GF Approp & Reserve For FY 01-02 & 02-03
State Contrib Employee Group Benefits
Extending Tax Increment Financing
P.0.S.T. Board Officer Training Programs
Nonsalary Elements Of Comp For Troopers
Honor Ryan Patterson

2002 3rd Special Session Bills Sponsored

HJR02S-1003 Encourage CWCB To Consider The Big Straw Water Project

SJM02S5-001

Memorializing Congress To Support Long-range Planning &
Funding For Water Supplies In The West

2001 Bills Sponsored

HBO01-1005
HB01-1099
HB01-1243
HB01-1298
HBO1-1307
HB01-1400
HJRO01-1011
SB01-072
SB01-074
SB01-114
SB01-125

Innocent Spouse Tax Relief

UCCC Technical Corrections

Specialty Insurance Producer License
Higher Ed Common Course Number System
Computerized Election System

Waiver Of Cash Fund Target Reserve Req
Higher Ed Interim Committee

State Employee Incentive Program

Mail Ballot Elections

Eligibility For ADAP

Colorado Foreign Capital Depository Act

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Deemed Lost

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Became Law without Sign
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Adopted

Deemed Lost

Deemed Lost

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law



2000 Bills Sponsored

HBO0O0-1083
HBO00-1095
HBOO-1164
HB00-1185
HBO00-1266
HB00-1280
HBO00-1350
HB00-1432
HJR00-1030
SB00-171
SB00-200
SB00-213

Work Force Investment Act

Municipal Elections Revisions
Transportation Safety Program Funding
Uniform Consumer Credit Code
Optional Premises Multiple Ownership
Colo State Patrol Prevailing Total Comp
Passenger Tramways Tax Exemption
Suicide Prevention Programs

Aspinall Memorial Commission
Abandoned Children

Interagency Prevention Services

Type 2 Agencies

1999 Bills Sponsored

HB99-1056
HB99-1062
HB99-1084
HB99-1105
HB99-1159
HB99-1289
HB99-1374
SB99-031
SB99-083
SB99-161
SB99-201
SB99-238

Hazardous Substance Emergency Response

Increased FPPA Total Disability Benefits
Modify Ballot Certification Procedures
Work Comp TTD Criteria

City & County Improvement Districts
Higher Ed Study

Affiliates Of Child Care Licensees
Employee Leasing Company Benefits
Foreign Capital Depositories

Work Comp Reduction For Drugs & Alcohol

Fair Authority Exempt From Procure Code
DYC Contracting For Services

1998 Bills Sponsored

HB 98-1010
HB 98-1085
HB 98-1321
HB 98-1367
HJR 98-1037
SB 98-004
SB 98-005
SB 98-026
SB 98-184

Regul of Electricians

Direct Payment of Sales & Use Tax
Colo Youth Mentoring Services
Higher Ed Governance

Higher Ed Organization

Apply Clean Air Rules to Public Prop
FPPA Deferred Compensation Plans
Work Force Coord Coun Changes
Improvement Dists

1997 Bills Sponsored

HB 97-1026
HB 97-1128

Standards for Recorded Documents
Work Comp Recovery of Overpayments

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Became Law without Sign
Postponed Indefinitely
Deemed Lost

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely

Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed

Postponed Indefinitely
Deemed Lost

Vetoed

Signed

Signed

Postponed Indefinitely

Signed
Signed



1997 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB 97-1144  Small County Health Coverage Premiums
HB 97-1281  One-stop Career Centers

HB 97-1287  Regulating Consumer Credit Transactions
HJM 97-1001 Charles K Conklin

Signed

Postponed Indefinitely
Deemed Lost

Adopted



